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Statistics for passenger cars in Switzerland AUTO
RECYCLING
_—
Vehicles . Difference
Year  New registrations”  Imports? Total on the  Taken gff Exports® cancelled in Shreddgd " cancelled/shr
road road cH® CH edded
FEDRO/auto- FEDRO/auto-
( schweiz) (FER) ( schweiz) (FEA)

2000 315'398 332'880 3'5645'247 254'908 73'404 181'504
2001 317'126 330'541 3'629'713 246'075 83'319 162'756
2002 295'109 302'763 3'700'951 231'525 90'034 141'491 166'198 © -24'707
2003 271'541 288'192 3'753'890 235'253 94'682 140'571 153'412 © -12'841
2004 269'211 281'588 3'811'351 224'127 108'235 115'892 147'096 © -31'204
2005 259'426 287'371 3'864'994 233728 90'354 143'374 129'704 © 13'670
2006 269'421 284'182 3'899'917 249'259 106'857 142'402 104'600 37'802
2007 284'674 305'102 4'002'584 202'435 131'695 70740 88261 -17'521
2008 288'525 310841 4'031'205 282'220 108'205 174'015 82'195 91'820
2009 266'018 276'833 4'051'832 256'206 82'967 173'239 58279 114'960
2010 294'239 333'808 4'119'684 265'956 91'965 173'991 78'657 95'334
2011 318'958 367'961 4'209'672 277973 96'430 181'543 90'338 91'205
2012 328'139 374'379 4'300'036 284'015 127'806 156'209 99'448 56'761
2013 307'885 342'762 4'366'895 275'903 125'325 150'578 107'282 43'296
2014 301'942 337'653 4'430'375 274'173 120977 153'196 105'034 48'162
2015 323'783 373721 4'503'865 300231 118'145 182'086 71'607 110'479

FEDRO: Federal Roads Office (status as of 30 September)

FCA: Federal Customs Administration (foreign trade statistics)

1) New registrations in Switzerland, including direct and parallel imports

2) All imports and exports shown in the foreign trade statistics

3) Calculated: imports less increase in number of vehicles on road

4) Calculated: cancelled vehicles less exports

5) Vehicles proven to have been shredded (at present vehicle log books; up to 2005 weighing certificates)
6) Calculated from weighing certificates (850 kg/vehicle); from 2006 cancelled vehicle log books




